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IMPERIAL COAL COs N0, 25 (1030) WELL,

Cabin Creek District, Kemawha County, W, Va,

By United Muel Gas Co., Charleston, W, Va,

Drilling contractor, D, M, Close, Jackson S5%t., Charleston, W. Va.
Commenced lay 16, 1918; completed Sept., 12, 1918,

Drillers: Alenzo Willimmsen, W. E., Calebaugh,

10" casing, 780'; %%", 1955'; 68", 2562'; all left in.

Steel-line measurements at 2555, 3240, 3263, and 3275',

0il well, '

Tops Bottom., Thickness,

Seil er, 100%) 0- 10 10
Sand (little water, 50!') (2 bvailers wa-/ 10 - 125 115
Lime 125 - 285 160
Coal 285 - 289 Y
Lime - 289 - 13730 ul
Sand W0E 25 o5
Slate 25 - U480 55
Lime 480 - 500 20
Coal 500 - 5Ok Y
Lime and sand 5ok - 720 216
Coal 720 - - 722 2
Lime 722 - 748 26
Coal : 748 - 752 4
Sand 752 - 800 8
Slate 800 - 840 40
Lime and sand g4o - 1326  Lg6
Coal 1726 - 1328 2
Slate 1228 - 1E§s 20
Sand . ~ 1Zus - 1483 135
Gramphus Send (water, 15801) 1483 - 1620 137
Slate : 1620 - 1632 12
Salt Send (hole full water, 1635!) 1632 - 1835 203
Slate and sand 1875 - 1955 120
Lime 1955 - 2000 u5
Cave ’ 2000 - 2005 5
Lime 2005 - 2025 20
Slate 2025 - 2100 75
Linme 2100 - 2155 55
Red rock 2155 - 2235 80
Lime 2235 - 2355 120
Maxton Sand 2355 - 2325 30
Slate and sand 2%85 - 2480 95
Little Lime 2ligo - 2515 35
Slate and lime : 2515 - 2545 30
Pencil Cave 2545 - 2555 10
Big Lime 2555 - 2780 225
Big Injun Sand 2780 - 2830 50
Lime shell 2830 - 3050 220
Slate 3050 - 3170 120
Lime shell : 3170 - 3230 60
Brown shale 32?0 - 32 10
Berea Send 3240 - 3273 33
Total depth 3275
Revised record:
Big Lime 2555
Berea Sand (o0il pay, 3263-3273!') . 3240 - 2273 33

Total degpth 3275



WELL RECORD

* UNITED FUEL GAS  COMPANY  SERIAL WELL NO. 1030 MAP SQUARE _
CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
NAME Imperial Coal Company e -
WELL NO. 25 LEASE NoO. ACRES o DRILLING WELL — of Water in inch
DeTRHIP O Gabin Creek 16 _of Merc i e
10¢ths.
COUNTY Kana'h.a 13 VOltuI:\e Cu. Ft.
LD 10 780 | 780 TEST AFTER SHOT
STATE W, Va. 8 1955 | 1955 _—of Water in inch
. " ths.
RIG Building Cost 6% 2562 2562 of Merc. in inch
5_3_ 10ths.
Contractor G Volume Cu. Ft.
Commenced 19 , Completed 1950 4% Rock Pressure
DRILLING Cost per Ft. Date Shot
Contractor D. M. Close 3 Size of Torpedo
A ddvess Jackson Street, Charleston, W. Va. 2 Oil Flowed bbis. Ist 24 Honss
Commenced May 16 19 18 , Completed Sept. 12 IS?L8 WELL TUBED Qil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hours
DRILLERS "TOOL DRESSERS 4 o
in. Casing || Well Abandoned and
Alonzo Williamson Size of Packer Plugged 19—
W. E. Calebaugh Kind of Packer
1st Perf. Set from
2nd Perf. Set from
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS | pormation TW Bottom Thickness
Soil 0 10 10 | Lime Shell 2830 3050 220
Sand 10 125 115 | Slate 3050 3170 120
L Lime 105 285 160§
Coal 285 289 4 | Brown Shale 3230 2240 10
Limﬁ 289 330 41 | Berea Sand 3240 3273 33
~————Send 230 4#25 95 Total Depth 3275
Slate 425 4,80 55
Lime 80 00 20
PR T S 1;09 g% 4 Revised Record
Lime & sand 504 720 216 | Big Lime 2555
Coal 720 T22 2
- 799 Thd- o6 Berea Sand 32402273
Coal 748 752 A 0il Pay 3263-3273
Sand 752 800 g
— 260 10 40 Total Depth 3275
Lime & sand 8112 1326 486
Coal 132 1328 2 | Little Water 0 ft.
Siate 1328 1348 20 2
Sand 1248 1443 135 2 Bailers 24 hr. 100 Ft.
Gramphus 1483 1620 137 Water 1580 Ft.
SIate 1620 1632 17
| Salt sand 1632 | 1835 | ogz | Hole Full 1635 Ft.
Slate & sand 1825 1955 120
Lime jii 2000
Cave 2222 200% l;% Steel Line Measurements:
Lime 2005 202 2555 —~ 3240 - 3263 — 32
STate 2025 100 75 H55 - 32k 3263 - 3275
Lime 2100 2155 55
Red rock 2155 22375 80
— Lime 2238 | 2355 120
| Maxon Sand 2355 2385 20
Slate & Sand 2385 24,80 95
Tittle Lime 2480 2515 35
| Slate & Lime 2515 2545 30
Pencil Cave 2545 2555 10
Big Lime 2555 2780 225
| Injun Sand 2780 2830 50




